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SUMMARY IN 1,000 BUSHELS

AREA Wheat Corn Soybeans Sorghum
Atlantic  this week 2118 656 147 0
Coast last week 2162 631 133 0
change -44 25 14 0

Great Lakes this week 40734 53 1111 0
last week 37455 87 1446 0

change 3279 -34 -335 0

River Points this week 16842 10814 429 569
last week 15611 11430 555 552

change 1231 -616 -126 17

Southwest this week 6327 3919 150 1226
last week 6172 4609 150 1271

change 155 -690 0 -45

Oats

0
0
0

110
123
-13

o

0
0
0

Barley

NA
NA
NA

NOTE: Grain stocks for Fort Worth are temporarily not available.

Gulf Points this week 21605 10584 2460
last week 19644 11100 5289
change 1961 -516 -2829

Plains this week 81897 16945 1298
last week 84402 18941 2104

change -2505 -1996 -806
Pacific this week 9589 995 1343
Northwest last week 8506 773 1611
change 1083 222 -268

GRAND thisweek 179112 43966 6938
TOTAL  lastweek 173952 47571 11288
change 5160 -3605 -4350

09/18/07 184506 47749 25658
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-215
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NA
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0
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Sunflower % of Cap

Rye

0
0
0

Seeds Filled
0 71
0 71
0 0
0 50
0 47
0 3
0 44
0 43
0 1
0 24
0 25
0 -1
0 64
0 67
0 -3
0 45
0 48
0 -3
0 49
0 44
0 5
0 46
0 47
0 -1
0 50



SUMMARY IN 1,000 BUSHELS

AREA
ATLANTIC this week
COAST last week
change

GREAT LAKES

Buffalo- this week

Toledo last week
change

Chicago this week
last week
change

GREAT LAKES

TOTAL this week
RIVER POINTS
Sioux City  this week
last week
change
Omaha- this week
Council last week
Bluffs change
Atchison this week
last week
change
Kansas City this week
last week
change
RIVER POINTS
TOTAL this week

Wheat

2118
2162

30991
28159
2832

9743
9296
447

40734

[oNe]

o o

o ©

16833
15603
1230

16842
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Corn Soybeans Sorghum

656
631
25

o o

53
87
-34

53

2907
3060
-153

2775
2924
-149

1489
1487

3643
3959
-316

10814

147
133
14

o o

1111
1446
-335

1111

NA
NA
NA

o o

40
40

389
515
-126

429

o o
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569
551
18

569
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o o

o o

110
123
-13

110

o o

o o
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o o
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Barley

NA
NA
NA

o o

o

o o

o o

o o

Rye

o o

o o

o o

o

o o
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Sunflower % of Cap

Seeds Filled
0 71
0 71
0 0
0 45
0 41
0 4
0 75
0 75
0 0
0 50
0 34
0 36
0 -2
0 31
0 32
0 -1
0 12
0 12
0 0
0 63
0 60
0 3
0 44



SUMMARY IN 1,000 BUSHELS

AREA
SOUTHWEST
Fort Worth

Texas
High Plains

SOUTHWEST
TOTAL

GULF POINTS
South
Mississippi

Texas Gulf

GULF POINTS
TOTAL

PLAINS
Wichita

Topeka/Salina

Hutchinson

Hastings
Grand Island

Lincoln

PLAINS
TOTAL

PACIFIC
NORTH-
WEST

this week
last week
change

this week
last week
change

this week

this week
last week
change

this week
last week
change

this week

this week
last week
change

this week
last week
change

this week
last week
change

this week
last week
change

this week

last week
change

this week

this week
last week
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Wheat CornSoybeans Sorghum  Oats Barley
NA NA NA NA NA NA
NA NA NA NA NA NA
NA NA NA NA NA NA
NOTE: Grain stocks for Fort Worth are temporarily not available.
6327 3919 150 1226 0 0
6172 4609 150 1271 0 0
155 -690 0 -45 0 0
6327 3919 150 1226 0 0
10961 9886 2274 882 0 0
9359 10402 5103 952 0 0
1602 -516 -2829 -70 0 0
10644 698 186 890 0 0
10285 698 186 890 0 0
359 0 0 0 0 0
21605 10584 2460 1772 0 0
28094 0 0 NA 0 0
27322 0 0 NA 0 0
772 0 0 NA 0 0
24140 5150 490 1290 0 0
27743 5669 631 1527 0 0
-3603 -519 -141 -237 0 0
23039 0 100 4189 0 0
23129 0 508 4147 0 0
-90 0 -408 42 0 0
4221 6064 708 999 0 0
3908 7774 965 1020 0 0
313 -1710 -257 -21 0 0
2403 5731 NA 226 0 0
2300 5498 NA 225 0 0
103 233 NA 1 0 0
81897 16945 1298 6704 0 0
9589 995 1343 NA 0 1165
8506 773 1611 NA 0 787
1083 222 -268 NA 0 378

change
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Sunflower % of Cap

Rye Seeds Filled
NA NA NA
NA NA NA
NA NA NA

0 0 24
0 0 25
0 0 -1
0 0 24
0 0 69
0 0 75
0 0 -6
0 0 56
0 0 54
0 0 2
0 0 64
0 0 71
0 0 69
0 0 2
0 0 44
0 0 51
0 0 -7
0 0 72
0 0 73
0 0 -1
0 0 21
0 0 24
0 0 -3
0 0 27
0 0 26
0 0 1
0 0 45
0 0 49
0 0 44
0 0 5
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GRAINS INSPECTED FOR EXPORT 1,000 BUSHELS
WEEK ENDING MARKET YEAR TO DATE
Current Previous
06/01/08 06/01/07
09/11/08 09/04/08 09/13/07 09/11/08 09/13/07
WHEAT 19,002 24,436 30,848 368,662 374,940
RYE 0 0 0 0 0
OATS 0 0 12 254 87
BARLEY 12 956 1,662 2,499 4,517
FLAXSEED 0 0 447 0 447
09/01/08 09/01/07
09/11/08 09/13/07
CORN 27,456 22,171 35,533 40,101 75,502
GRAIN SORGHUM 2,549 4,736 6,970 4,498 14,831
SOYBEANS 7,276 2,816 12,994 8,318 19,485
SUNFLOWER 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 56,295 55,115 88,466 424,332 489,809

SELECTED TERMINAL AND ELEVATORS SITES

ATLANTIC COAST: Baltimore, MD, Norfolk, VA, and Savannah, GA

GULF POINTS: New Orleans, Baton Rouge, Ama and Belle Chasse, LA,

SOUTH MISSISSIPPI Mobile, AL, and Pascagoula, MS

TEXAS GULF: Houston, Beaumont, Galveston, Corpus Christi, and Brownsville, TX

PACIFIC NORTHWEST: Seattle and Tacoma, WA, Portland, OR, and Columbia River

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS: Amarillo, Lubbock, Hereford, and Plainview, TX

Compilation and assembly by:
Ron Moore

Livestock and Grain Market News Branch
LIVESTOCK AND SEED DIVISION
U. S. Department of Agriculture
1220 S.W. Third Avenue, Room 1772
Portland, Oregon 97204
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